

August 30, 2021

Hon. President & Board of Trustees Village of Stickney 6533 West Pershing Road Stickney, Illinois 60402

## Re: 2021 Street Resurfacing MFT Section No. 21-00061-00-RS

Dear Mayor Walik:

Enclosed is the "Tabulation of Bids" for the bids that were received and opened for the above-captioned project at 10:00 a.m. on August 30, 2021. Five (5) bids were received and verified, with one computational error found and corrected. This correction did not affect the resultant low bidder.

The low bidder was Lindahl Brothers Inc., submitting a bid in the amount of \$290,599.64, which was \$2,511.61 (0.86%) below the Engineer's Estimate of \$293,111.25.

Lindahl Brothers Inc. is qualified to perform this work. Therefore, we recommend that the Contract be awarded to Lindahl Brothers Inc., 622 E. Green St., Bensenville, IL 60106, in the amount of \$290,599.64.

Note: This project will be funded by a combination of Motor Fuel Tax (MFT), Rebuild Illinois, and IL DCEO Funds.

Should you have any questions concerning this project, please contact me.

Sincerely

Timothy P. Geary, P.E.

TPG/clc Enclosure cc: Ms. Audrey McAdams, Clerk, w/Enc. Mr. Joe Lopez, P.W. Director, w/Enc. File No. 20158

ŝ
Δ
_
Ω
_
ш
0
~
z
ō
2
F
4
_
Ωů.
<
È
-

Date: 8/30/2021

Page 1 of 1

PROJECT NO: 20158

OWNER: Village of Stickney PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 2021 Street Resurfacing MFT Section No. 21-00061-00-RS BID OPENING: August 30, 2021 @ 10:00 a.m.

	BID OPENING: August 30, 2021 @ 10:00 a.m					Lindahl Brothers Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Serv.Inc.	shalt Serv.Inc.	M & J Asph	M & J Asphalt Paving Co.	899 Oakmont Plaza Dr.	truction t Plaza Dr.	Chicagoland P	Chicagoland Paving Cont. Inc.
				Engineer's Estimate		622 E. Green St. Bensenville, IL 60106		P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142	1142	3124 S. 60th Ct. Cicero, IL 60804	h Ct. 0804	Suite 200 Westmont, IL	L 60559	225 Telser Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047	oad IL 60047
					ŝ	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	p,	5% Bid Bond	-	5% Bid Bond	
Item No	Descrimition	Init Ouantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Brice	Amount	Unit	1 concerned	Unit Price	Amonto	Unit	AmomA
- -	Tonsoil Firmish and Place Variable Denth		6	800	ED 00	200.00	2 2 000 00	\$ 70.00	200.00	e	4	64	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	AIIIUUIIU \$ 750.00
• •	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	~ ~	2.50	_	\$ 0.01	0.07	5.00	35.00	•	•	•	21.00	4.60	32.20
m	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	7	2.50	17.50	\$ 0.01	0.07	5.00	35.00	10.00	70.00	3.00	21.00	4.60	32.20
4	Sodding	SQ YD	400	12.00	4,800.00 \$	\$ 10.00	4,000.00	19.00	7,600.00	00'6	<sup>ر</sup> ش	_	9,000.00	17.25	6,900.00
ŝ	Supplemental Watering	UNIT	12	150.00	1,800.00	100.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,200.00				540.00	1.15	13.80
<b>ص</b>	Subbase Granular Material, Type B	NOL	60	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00				1,500.00	20.00	1,200.00
~ α	Bruminous Matenais (Lack Coat) Hot-Mix Assidate (Hand Method): N50	NOT	c/qł	0.30	4 500 00	115.00	5/04 2/300.00	0.01 00.08	1 600 00	0.01 00.022	C/ 00 00 P	73.00	1 460 00	10.001	2 000 000 C
0	Longitudinal Joint Sealant	FOOT	3525	2.50	8.812.50	3.00	10.575.00	3.25	11.456.25	3,00			11.103.75	3.25	11.456.25
, <del>2</del>	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	1200	80.00	96,000.00	\$ 72.00	86,400.00	79.00	94,800.00	79.00			91,200.00	87.50	105,000.00
÷	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	700	30.00	21,000.00	\$ 37.50	26,250.00	37.50	26,250.00	38.00		_	27,650.00	41.00	28,700.00
	and Replacement												•		
5	Concrete Fill	FOOT	200	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	2.50			2,800.00	14.75	10,325.00
₽ : :	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 8 Inch	SQ YD	8	62.00	1,860.00	70.00	2,100.00	70,00	2,100.00	90.00		_	2,205.00	85.00	2,550.00
4	Portland Cement Concrete University Pavement, / Inch	SQ YU	30	00.86	1,/40.00	00.68	00.008,1	00.00	00.068,1	00.08			00'GGN'Z	82.00	2,460.00
23	Portiand Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5		1000	0.70	15,500.00	00.7	1 200 00	00.7	00.012,12	0.00			119.00	08.7	23,937.00
<u>۽</u> ۽	Detectable Vvarmings (Special)		140	00.62	360.00	30.00	4,200.00	00.05	4,200.00	28.00	3,920.00	02.12	4,3/5.00	00.36	1,350.00
18	Faverinent Netroval Hot-Mix Asnhall Surface Removal- Butt Joint	n v os	150	15.00	2 250 00	15.00	2.250.00	7.00	1.050.00				3 750.00	10.00	1 500 00
2 ¢	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal. 2"	_	10375	3,50	36.312.50	2.75	28.531.25	2.10	21.787.50	3.00	31	_	36,312.50	2.00	20.750.00
8	_		30	11.00	330.00	18.00	540.00	20.00	600.00				570.00	15.00	450.00
5	_	sa FT	3030	1.25	3,787.50	1.50	4,545.00	1.50	4,545.00		4		4,848.00	1.00	3,030.00
22	Class D Patches, Type II, 9"	sq YD	50	65.00	3,250.00	60.00	3,000.00	55.00	2,750.00	60.00			3,250.00	55.00	2,750.00
33	_	SQ YD	90	60.00	6,000.00	60,00	6,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	55.00			6,300.00	50.00	5,000.00
24	-	SQ YU	¢/2	00.93	10,000	90.00	16,500.00	00.00	13,/50.00	25.00	10.621,61 00.395	420.00	16,500.00	00.00	13, /50.00
2 4	Vatori Daariis tu be Aujusteu Pevement Beniscement - Surface Churse 3"		775	30.00	23 250 00	23.50	18 212 50	00.004	16 042 50		23		32 550 00	00.025	23 250 00
12	_	EACH	-	1.700.00	1.700.00	2.185.00	2.185.00	1.950.00	1.950.00	1.8		1.5	1,995.00	2.075.00	2.075.00
18	_	EACH	- 4	400.00	1,600.00	380.00	1,520.00	400.00	1,600.00				1,648.00	425.00	1,700.00
29	-	EACH	**	400.00	400.00	435.00	435.00	490.00	490.00	360.00	360.00	510.00	510.00	520.00	520.00
8	_	EACH	-	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	+-'		-	1,695.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
ñ	_	EACH	9	700.00	11,200.00	745.00	11,920.00	690.00	11,040.00				11,504.00	735.00	11,760.00
25	Frames and Lids, Type 1, Open Lid	EACH	- c	310.00	310.00	360.00	360.00	400.00	400.00	330.00	330.00	407.00	407.00 814.00	425.00	425.00
32	-	EDOT	530	2.50	1 325 00	1.80	954 00	1 80	954 00			_	954 DD		901.00
5.8		FOOT	200	4.00	800.00	2.80	560.00	2.80	560.00				560.00		800,00
8	-	FOOT	250	6.00	1,500.00	4.50	1,125.00	4.50	1,125.00		-	4.50	1,125.00		1,200.00
8		FOOT	06	00.6	810.00	6.75	607.50	6.75	607.50	6.75			607.50 207.50		922.50
8 F	l nermopiastic Pavement Markings - Letters and Symbols Domestic Water Service Roves to be Adjusted	FACH	20	9.00	250.00	120.00	240.00	155.00	310.00	20	400.00	4	328.00	165.00	330.00
34		EACH	1 (1	525.00	1,050.00	585.00	1,170.00	1,550.00	3,100.00			-	3,124.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
4		EACH	13	75.00	975.00	55.00	715.00	110.00	1,430.00		<u>+</u>		845.00	_	1,300.00
4	-	EACH	8	25.00	200.00	20.00	160.00	40,00	320.00				200.00	25.00	200.00
4 4	Inlet Filters Treffic Control and Brotection Standard 201304	EACH I SUM	12	100.00 1 500.00	1,200.00	125.00	1,500.00	125.00	1,500.00	2 550 00	1,680.00	700.00	1,608.00	70 235 80	1,500.00 20 225 RD
14	<u> </u>	L SUM	- •	6 000 00	6 000 00	15 000 00	15 000 00	25 000 00	25 000.00			÷	11.000.00		100.00
4	Traffic Control and Protection Standard 701801	L SUM		2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00	_		_	2,000.00	100.00	100.00
	Sub-Totals:			\$	29:		\$ 290,599.64		\$ 296,754.00		\$ 302,617.25		\$ 324,209.00		\$ 325,000.00
Bid	Bid Error Corrections:								00.046						
	TOTAL	****			4	-			296,674.00						
õ	Corrected Totals • • • •						Ř		\$ 296,754.00		\$ 302,617.25	10	"		<b></b>
	Over / Under Devent						\$ (2,511.61)		\$ 3,642.75			-	\$ 31,097.75		\$ 31,888.75
						1	~~~~		1			R	****		10.01